Districts and the developer for funding of the Districts’ capital improvements. Notwithstanding 

the foregoing, the amount of bonds the Districts issue to repay outstanding multiple-fiscal year 

indebtedness shall not apply to the Districts’ Debt Limit. 

The Districts currently have approximately Seven Hundred Thousand Six Hundred Sixty 

Five Dollars ($700,665) of outstanding promissory notes issued to the Developer, which was 

equitably apportioned to the Districts at the time they were separated from West Meadow 

Metropolitan District and Byers View Metropolitan District through the First Amendment to the